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2015 MICHIGAN
2015 MICHIGAN
2015 MICHIGAN
2015 MICHIGAN
2015 MICHIGAN
2015 MICHIGAN
2015 MICHIGAN

SOUTHWEST
SOUTHWEST
SOUTHWEST
EAST CENTRAL
EAST CENTRAL
EAST CENTRAL
SOUTH CENTRAL
SOUTH CENTRAL
SOUTH CENTRAL
EAST CENTRAL
EAST CENTRAL
EAST CENTRAL
SOUTH CENTRAL
SOUTH CENTRAL
SOUTH CENTRAL
SOUTH CENTRAL
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SOUTH CENTRAL
SOUTHWEST
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SOUTH CENTRAL
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SOUTH CENTRAL
SOUTH CENTRAL
SOUTHEAST
SOUTHEAST
SOUTHEAST
CENTRAL
CENTRAL
CENTRAL
CENTRAL
CENTRAL
CENTRAL
SOUTH CENTRAL
SOUTH CENTRAL
SOUTH CENTRAL
EAST CENTRAL

ALLEGAN
ALLEGAN
ALLEGAN
ARENAC
ARENAC
ARENAC
BARRY
BARRY
BARRY
BAY

BAY

BAY
BRANCH
BRANCH
BRANCH
CALHOUN
CALHOUN
CALHOUN
CASS
CASS
CASS
CLINTON
CLINTON
CLINTON
EATON
EATON
EATON
GENESEE
GENESEE
GENESEE
GLADWIN
GLADWIN
GLADWIN
GRATIOT
GRATIOT
GRATIOT
HILLSDALE
HILLSDALE
HILLSDALE
HURON

SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS

SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED

SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED

SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU
SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED

SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED

SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU
SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED

SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED

SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU
SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED

SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED

SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU
SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED

SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED

SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU
SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED

SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED

SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU
SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED

SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED

SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU
SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED

SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED

SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU
SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED

SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED

SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU
SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED

SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED

SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU
SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED

SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED

SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU
SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED

SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED

SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU
SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED

SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED

SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU
SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED

42,600
42,700
1,956,000
16,000
16,100
722,000
31,700
31,800
1,454,000
40,600
40,700
2,199,000
75,300
75,700
3,517,000
72,700
72,800
3,233,000
49,900
50,000
2,500,000
69,900
71,400
3,653,000
75,900
76,000
3,691,000
47,600
47,700
2,188,000
7,050
7,100
320,000
83,300
83,500
4,416,000
79,300
79,400
3,711,000
44,200

45.8

44.8

45.7

54.0

46.5

44.4

50.0

51.2

48.6

45.9

45.1

52.9

46.7
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ISABELLA
ISABELLA
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
KALAMAZOO
KALAMAZOO
KALAMAZOO
KENT

KENT

KENT
LAPEER
LAPEER
LAPEER
LENAWEE
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LENAWEE
LIVINGSTON
LIVINGSTON
LIVINGSTON
MACOMB
MACOMB
MACOMB
MASON
MASON
MASON
MECOSTA
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MIDLAND
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SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS

SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED

SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU
SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED

SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED

SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU
SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED

SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED

SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU
SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED

SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED

SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU
SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED

SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED

SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU
SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED

SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED

SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU
SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED

SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED

SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU
SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED

SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED

SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU
SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED

SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED

SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU
SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED

SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED

SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU
SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED

SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED

SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU
SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED
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SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU
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SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU
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SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU

44,300
2,327,000
51,100
51,300
2,558,000
62,500
62,600
3,295,000
56,900
56,900
2,586,000
45,200
45,200
1,995,000
34,100
34,200
1,789,000
25,400
25,500
1,265,000
42,700
42,800
2,143,000
116,600
117,000
5,684,000
18,700
18,800
891,000
17,000
17,300
736,000
5,800
5,800
274,000
6,370
6,400
244,000
21,600
21,800
1,061,000

52.5

49.9

52.6

45.4

44.1

52.3

49.6

50.1

48.6

47.4

42.5

47.2

38.1

48.7
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MONTCALM
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MUSKEGON

MUSKEGON

MUSKEGON

NEWAYGO

NEWAYGO

NEWAYGO

OAKLAND

OAKLAND

OAKLAND

OTHER (COMBINED) COUNTIES
OTHER (COMBINED) COUNTIES
OTHER (COMBINED) COUNTIES
OTHER (COMBINED) COUNTIES
OTHER (COMBINED) COUNTIES
OTHER (COMBINED) COUNTIES
OTHER (COMBINED) COUNTIES
OTHER (COMBINED) COUNTIES
OTHER (COMBINED) COUNTIES
SAGINAW

SAGINAW

SAGINAW

SANILAC

SANILAC

SANILAC

SHIAWASSEE

SHIAWASSEE

SHIAWASSEE

ST CLAIR

ST CLAIR

ST CLAIR

ST JOSEPH

ST JOSEPH

ST JOSEPH

TUSCOLA

TUSCOLA

SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS
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SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED

SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED

SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU
SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED

SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED

SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU
SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED

SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED

SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU
SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED

SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED

SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU
SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED

SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED

SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU
SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED

SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED

SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU
SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED

SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED

SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU
SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED

SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED

SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU
SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED

SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED

SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU
SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED

SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED

SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU
SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED

SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED

SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU
SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED

SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED

SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU
SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED

SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED

SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU
SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED

SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED

62,900
63,700
2,931,000
24,300
24,300
1,078,000
8,300
8,300
369,000
6,100
6,200
251,000
3,350
3,400
154,000
6,980
7,000
292,000
90,000
90,600
4,276,000
6,100
6,200
237,000
105,000
105,000
5,468,000
120,900
121,000
6,353,000
89,400
90,800
4,676,000
51,800
52,800
2,376,000
60,000
60,000
3,195,000
68,800
68,900

46.0

44.4

44.5

40.5

45.3

41.7

47.2

38.2

52.1

52.5

51.5

45.0

53.3

55.1



2015 MICHIGAN
2015 MICHIGAN
2015 MICHIGAN
2015 MICHIGAN
2015 MICHIGAN
2015 MICHIGAN
2015 MICHIGAN

EAST CENTRAL
SOUTHEAST
SOUTHEAST
SOUTHEAST
SOUTHEAST
SOUTHEAST
SOUTHEAST

TUSCOLA
WASHTENAW
WASHTENAW
WASHTENAW
WAYNE
WAYNE
WAYNE

SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS

SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU
SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED

SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED

SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU
SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED

SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED

SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU

3,795,000
43,200
43,300

1,935,000

2,150
2,200
94,000

44.7

42.7



