Year State	Ag District	County	Commodity	Data Item	Value	Crop Ins Yield
2015 MICHIGAN	SOUTHWEST	ALLEGAN	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED	42,600	
2015 MICHIGAN	SOUTHWEST	ALLEGAN	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED	42,700	45.8
2015 MICHIGAN	SOUTHWEST	ALLEGAN	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU	1,956,000	
2015 MICHIGAN	EAST CENTRAL	ARENAC	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED	16,000	
2015 MICHIGAN	EAST CENTRAL	ARENAC	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED	16,100	44.8
2015 MICHIGAN	EAST CENTRAL	ARENAC	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU	722,000	
2015 MICHIGAN	SOUTH CENTRAL	BARRY	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED	31,700	
2015 MICHIGAN	SOUTH CENTRAL	BARRY	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED	31,800	45.7
2015 MICHIGAN	SOUTH CENTRAL	BARRY	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU	1,454,000	
2015 MICHIGAN	EAST CENTRAL	BAY	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED	40,600	
2015 MICHIGAN	EAST CENTRAL	BAY	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED	40,700	54.0
2015 MICHIGAN	EAST CENTRAL	BAY	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU	2,199,000	
2015 MICHIGAN	SOUTH CENTRAL	BRANCH	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED	75,300	
2015 MICHIGAN	SOUTH CENTRAL	BRANCH	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED	75,700	46.5
2015 MICHIGAN	SOUTH CENTRAL	BRANCH	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU	3,517,000	
2015 MICHIGAN	SOUTH CENTRAL	CALHOUN	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED	72,700	
2015 MICHIGAN	SOUTH CENTRAL	CALHOUN	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED	72,800	44.4
2015 MICHIGAN	SOUTH CENTRAL	CALHOUN	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU	3,233,000	
2015 MICHIGAN	SOUTHWEST	CASS	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED	49,900	
2015 MICHIGAN	SOUTHWEST	CASS	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED	50,000	50.0
2015 MICHIGAN	SOUTHWEST	CASS	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU	2,500,000	
2015 MICHIGAN	SOUTH CENTRAL	CLINTON	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED	69,900	
2015 MICHIGAN	SOUTH CENTRAL	CLINTON	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED	71,400	51.2
2015 MICHIGAN	SOUTH CENTRAL	CLINTON	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU	3,653,000	
2015 MICHIGAN	SOUTH CENTRAL	EATON	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED	75,900	
2015 MICHIGAN	SOUTH CENTRAL	EATON	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED	76,000	48.6
2015 MICHIGAN	SOUTH CENTRAL	EATON	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU	3,691,000	
2015 MICHIGAN	SOUTHEAST	GENESEE	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED	47,600	
2015 MICHIGAN	SOUTHEAST	GENESEE	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED	47,700	45.9
2015 MICHIGAN	SOUTHEAST	GENESEE	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU	2,188,000	
2015 MICHIGAN	CENTRAL	GLADWIN	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED	7,050	
2015 MICHIGAN	CENTRAL	GLADWIN	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED	7,100	45.1
2015 MICHIGAN	CENTRAL	GLADWIN	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU	320,000	
2015 MICHIGAN	CENTRAL	GRATIOT	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED	83,300	
2015 MICHIGAN	CENTRAL	GRATIOT	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED	83,500	52.9
2015 MICHIGAN	CENTRAL	GRATIOT	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU	4,416,000	
2015 MICHIGAN	SOUTH CENTRAL	HILLSDALE	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED	79,300	
2015 MICHIGAN	SOUTH CENTRAL	HILLSDALE	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED	79,400	46.7
2015 MICHIGAN	SOUTH CENTRAL	HILLSDALE	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU	3,711,000	
2015 MICHIGAN	EAST CENTRAL	HURON	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED	44,200	

2015 MICHIGAN	EAST CENTRAL	HURON	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED	44,300	52.5
2015 MICHIGAN	EAST CENTRAL	HURON	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU	2,327,000	
2015 MICHIGAN	SOUTH CENTRAL	INGHAM	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED	51,100	
2015 MICHIGAN	SOUTH CENTRAL	INGHAM	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED	51,300	49.9
2015 MICHIGAN	SOUTH CENTRAL	INGHAM	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU	2,558,000	
2015 MICHIGAN	SOUTH CENTRAL	IONIA	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED	62,500	
2015 MICHIGAN	SOUTH CENTRAL	IONIA	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED	62,600	52.6
2015 MICHIGAN	SOUTH CENTRAL	IONIA	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU	3,295,000	
2015 MICHIGAN	CENTRAL	ISABELLA	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED	56,900	
2015 MICHIGAN	CENTRAL	ISABELLA	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED	56,900	45.4
2015 MICHIGAN	CENTRAL	ISABELLA	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU	2,586,000	
2015 MICHIGAN	SOUTH CENTRAL	JACKSON	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED	45,200	
2015 MICHIGAN	SOUTH CENTRAL	JACKSON	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED	45,200	44.1
2015 MICHIGAN	SOUTH CENTRAL	JACKSON	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU	1,995,000	
2015 MICHIGAN	SOUTHWEST	KALAMAZOO	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED	34,100	
2015 MICHIGAN	SOUTHWEST	KALAMAZOO	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED	34,200	52.3
2015 MICHIGAN	SOUTHWEST	KALAMAZOO	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU	1,789,000	
2015 MICHIGAN	SOUTHWEST	KENT	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED	25,400	
2015 MICHIGAN	SOUTHWEST	KENT	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED	25,500	49.6
2015 MICHIGAN	SOUTHWEST	KENT	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU	1,265,000	
2015 MICHIGAN	SOUTHEAST	LAPEER	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED	42,700	
2015 MICHIGAN	SOUTHEAST	LAPEER	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED	42,800	50.1
2015 MICHIGAN	SOUTHEAST	LAPEER	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU	2,143,000	
2015 MICHIGAN	SOUTHEAST	LENAWEE	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED	116,600	
2015 MICHIGAN	SOUTHEAST	LENAWEE	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED	117,000	48.6
2015 MICHIGAN	SOUTHEAST	LENAWEE	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU	5,684,000	
2015 MICHIGAN	SOUTHEAST	LIVINGSTON	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED	18,700	
2015 MICHIGAN	SOUTHEAST	LIVINGSTON	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED	18,800	47.4
2015 MICHIGAN	SOUTHEAST	LIVINGSTON	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU	891,000	
2015 MICHIGAN	SOUTHEAST	MACOMB	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED	17,000	
2015 MICHIGAN		MACOMB	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED	17,300	42.5
2015 MICHIGAN		MACOMB	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU	736,000	
2015 MICHIGAN		MASON	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED	5,800	
2015 MICHIGAN		MASON	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED	5,800	47.2
	WEST CENTRAL	MASON	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU	274,000	
	CENTRAL	MECOSTA	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED	6,370	
2015 MICHIGAN		MECOSTA	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED	6,400	38.1
	CENTRAL	MECOSTA	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU	244,000	
2015 MICHIGAN		MIDLAND	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED	21,600	
	CENTRAL	MIDLAND	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED	21,800	48.7
2015 MICHIGAN		MIDLAND	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU	1,061,000	.5

2015 MICHIGAN		MONROE	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED	62,900	
2015 MICHIGAN	SOUTHEAST	MONROE	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED	63,700	46.0
2015 MICHIGAN	SOUTHEAST	MONROE	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU	2,931,000	
2015 MICHIGAN	CENTRAL	MONTCALM	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED	24,300	
2015 MICHIGAN	CENTRAL	MONTCALM	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED	24,300	44.4
2015 MICHIGAN	CENTRAL	MONTCALM	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU	1,078,000	
2015 MICHIGAN	WEST CENTRAL	MUSKEGON	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED	8,300	
2015 MICHIGAN	WEST CENTRAL	MUSKEGON	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED	8,300	44.5
2015 MICHIGAN	WEST CENTRAL	MUSKEGON	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU	369,000	
2015 MICHIGAN	WEST CENTRAL	NEWAYGO	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED	6,100	
2015 MICHIGAN	WEST CENTRAL	NEWAYGO	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED	6,200	40.5
2015 MICHIGAN	WEST CENTRAL	NEWAYGO	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU	251,000	
2015 MICHIGAN	SOUTHEAST	OAKLAND	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED	3,350	
2015 MICHIGAN	SOUTHEAST	OAKLAND	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED	3,400	45.3
2015 MICHIGAN	SOUTHEAST	OAKLAND	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU	154,000	
2015 MICHIGAN	CENTRAL	OTHER (COMBINED) COUNTIES	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED	6,980	
2015 MICHIGAN	CENTRAL	OTHER (COMBINED) COUNTIES	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED	7,000	41.7
2015 MICHIGAN	CENTRAL	OTHER (COMBINED) COUNTIES	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU	292,000	
2015 MICHIGAN	SOUTHWEST	OTHER (COMBINED) COUNTIES	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED	90,000	
2015 MICHIGAN	SOUTHWEST	OTHER (COMBINED) COUNTIES	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED	90,600	47.2
2015 MICHIGAN	SOUTHWEST	OTHER (COMBINED) COUNTIES	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU	4,276,000	
2015 MICHIGAN	WEST CENTRAL	OTHER (COMBINED) COUNTIES	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED	6,100	
2015 MICHIGAN	WEST CENTRAL	OTHER (COMBINED) COUNTIES	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED	6,200	38.2
2015 MICHIGAN	WEST CENTRAL	OTHER (COMBINED) COUNTIES	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU	237,000	
2015 MICHIGAN	EAST CENTRAL	SAGINAW	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED	105,000	
2015 MICHIGAN	EAST CENTRAL	SAGINAW	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED	105,000	52.1
2015 MICHIGAN	EAST CENTRAL	SAGINAW	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU	5,468,000	
2015 MICHIGAN		SANILAC	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED	120,900	
2015 MICHIGAN		SANILAC	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED	121,000	52.5
2015 MICHIGAN		SANILAC	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU	6,353,000	
2015 MICHIGAN		SHIAWASSEE	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED	89,400	
	SOUTH CENTRAL		SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED	90,800	51.5
	SOUTH CENTRAL		SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU	4,676,000	
2015 MICHIGAN		ST CLAIR	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED	51,800	
	SOUTHEAST	ST CLAIR	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED	52,800	45.0
2015 MICHIGAN		ST CLAIR	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU	2,376,000	13.0
2015 MICHIGAN		ST JOSEPH	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED	60,000	
	SOUTH CENTRAL		SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED	60,000	53.3
2015 MICHIGAN		ST JOSEPH	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU	3,195,000	55.5
2015 MICHIGAN		TUSCOLA	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED	68,800	
	EAST CENTRAL	TUSCOLA	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED	68,900	55.1

2015 MICHIGAN	EAST CENTRAL	TUSCOLA	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU	3,795,000	
2015 MICHIGAN	SOUTHEAST	WASHTENAW	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED	43,200	
2015 MICHIGAN	SOUTHEAST	WASHTENAW	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED	43,300	44.7
2015 MICHIGAN	SOUTHEAST	WASHTENAW	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU	1,935,000	
2015 MICHIGAN	SOUTHEAST	WAYNE	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED	2,150	
2015 MICHIGAN	SOUTHEAST	WAYNE	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED	2,200	42.7
2015 MICHIGAN	SOUTHEAST	WAYNE	SOYBEANS	SOYBEANS - PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU	94,000	